TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Laminate Systems Corp.		06/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutgers Organics Corporation	
Street Address:	201 Struble Road	
City:	State College	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0744279	NORPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

312-913-0001 Phone: Email: hughes@mbhb.com

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Suite 3100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-1055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Blair Hughes

REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK

900266600

Signature:	/A. Blair Hughes/
Date:	09/19/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page1.t source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page2.t source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page3.t source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page4.t source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page5.t source=Merger - Mars into Rutgers#page6.t	üf üf üf

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between RUTGERS ORGANICS CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation and successor by merger to Isola Laminate Systems Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ISOLA USA CORP., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 165 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85224 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 28, 2004 (the "2004 Agreement") by and between Isola Laminate Systems Corp. and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A to this Assignment (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Trademarks also be deemed to have been assigned from Isola Laminate Systems Corp. to Assignee pursuant to the 2004 Agreement and effective as of May 28, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Isola Laminate Systems Corp. changed its corporate name to "Mars Laminate Systems Corp." on May 22, 2006 ("Mars"); and

WHEREAS, Mars was merged with and into Assignor on June 17, 2009, as a result of which Assignor is the legal successor to Isola Laminate Systems Corp;

NOW THEREFORE: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the Parties hereto, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all goodwill and all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks.

The effective date of this Assignment is nunc pro tune May 28, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment has been signed on behalf of the Parties by their respective duly authorized representatives.

RUTGERS ORGANICS CORPORATION	ISOLA USA CORPA A
By: Paur Domoshi	By: Muliu Mary 1 &
Name Printed: Rainer Domalsui	Name Printed: Michael US. Rafford
Title: traident & CEO	Title: WP and General counsel
Date: Lept. 17,2013	Date: Seintenation 19, 2013

11762940

Appendix A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Application	Application	Registration
	•	Date	Number	Number
Australia	NORPLEX	Feb. 25, 1974	276394	A276394
Brazil	NORPLEX.	Mar. 20, 2974	4610/M-74	006339131
Canada	NORPLEX	Nov. 4, 1977	260017	123744
Israel	NORPLEX	Mar, 12, 1974	38911	38911
Italy	NORPLEX	Oct. 3, 1996	MI2006C009795	764285
United States	NORPLEX	Feb. 8, 1961	· 72/113294	744279

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARS LAMINATE SYSTEMS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "RUTGERS ORGANICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "RUTGERS ORGANICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS

A.D. 2009, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

1699744 8100M

090625465

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7371065

DATE: 06-19-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 06/17/2009 FILED 03:41 PM 06/17/2009 SRV 090625465 - 3065519 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Rutgers Organics Corporation a Pennsylvania corporation, and Mars Laminate Systems Corp. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Rutgers Organics Corporation corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on filing of this Certificate SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 201 Struble Rd., State College, PA 16801 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 201 Struble Rd., State College, PA 16801

IN WITNESS signed by an 2009	WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be authorized officer, the //cc day of June A.D.
	By: Kalesle S. Authorized Officer
	Name: DIRK HABERHANN
	Print or Type
	Title: Director / President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 09/19/2013